/.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No. 25110/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2020 in C.A. No. No. 3436/2020 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

S. PAISO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118299/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 114194/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 21-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Yashvir Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kahomjam Zimik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv. Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meiti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file applications granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent-State and prays for some time to complete his

List this matter after three weeks, as prayed.

2

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)