## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1850/2022 in C.A. No. 3436/2020 S. PAISO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the appellants/applicants.

List the matter on 15.03.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR