

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1850/2022 in C.A. No. 3436/2020

S. PAISO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Khorngam Zimik, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Yashvir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R. Rajaselvan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list the matter after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER